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2018 Church Statisti
A number of churches did not report their stats for 2018, so we went back either one or two years for
the most recent number. An asterisk (*) indicates the 2017 number was used, and a carat (7) indicates
the 2016 number was used. Otherwise, the church hasn't reported for at least two years. There are also
instances where a church reported some stats for 2018, but not all. In those cases, we left the space blank
rather than refer to statistics from previous years.
The cumulative membership and attendance, using the most recent numbers from 2016-2018, are:
Membership: 16,327 Attendance: 19,935
The total conversions and baptisms reported for 2018 are:
Conversions: 695 Baptisms: 569
Church Location Members Attend. Converts Baptisms
Abilene Abilene, KS 13 16 0 0
Alvordton Alvordton, OH 34 51 3 2
Anchor Fort Wayne, IN 60 101 14 13
* = 2017 stat Atlantic Avenue Franklin, PA 229 523 54 30
Avlon Bremen, OH 91 28 0 0
A = 2016 stat Banner of Christ Byron Center, M 186 167 5 8
Barton Road Meadville, PA 30*% 23*
Bethany Evangelical Carlisle, PA 44 63 0 3
Bethany House of the Lord Cumberland, MD 27 33 2 0
Bethel Temple of Praise Yonkers, NY 58 60 3 2
Bethel Elmore, OH 146 156 16 6
Blue Rock Waynesboro, PA 216 114 3 16
Brooklyn Park Baltimore, MD 24 18 0 2
Brown Corners Clare, Ml 225 379 15
Calvary Saginaw, Ml 133 100 2 3
Cedar Chapel Big Laurel, KY 24 18 2 3
Blendon Community Fellowship Westerville, OH 491
Church of Restoration Bradenton, FL
Claytonville Claytonville, IL 15 12 0 0
Clearview Goshen, IN 53 75 1 3
Cochranton Cochranton, PA 191 252 25 5
Coleta Coleta, IL 41 23 0 0
College Park Huntington, IN 627 430 13 2
Colwood Caro, Ml 382 320 6 6
Corunna Corunna, IN 27 39 0 1
Countryside Breckenridge, Ml 159 69 3 1
Cream Ridge Lenore, ID 0 60 8 11
Crellin Crellin, MD 57 60 2 3
Criders Chambersburg, PA 133 54 0 3
Crossroads Charlotte, Ml 41 50 0 1
@/ Dayton Dayton, WA 20 43 3 1
Devonshire Harrisburg, PA 139 205 1 3
W / Dillman Warren, IN 42*%
2 East Ovid Coldwater, Ml 92 45 9 3
East Washington Ashley, MI 90 135 1 0

REPORT TO THE 2019 US NATIONAL CONFERENCE




42-2

P

*=2017 stat

A =2016 stat

i

2018 CHURCH STATISTICS

Church

Ebenezer

Eden

Eden

Element
Emmanuel
Eternal Water
Fairview

Faith

Fifth Street

First Church Bronx
First (Columbus)
First (Findlay)
First (Holly Hill)
First (New Castle)
First (Van Wert)
Fountain
Fowlerville
Franklin
Franklintown
Gaines

God’s Church by the Faith
Good Shepherd
Harrison

Heart O’ the Lakes
Heidlersburg
Heritage
Hillsdale
Hillsdale
HomeFront
Hopewell
Hudson

Idaville

Iglesia Reformada Emanuel
imagine this
Innisdale
International
Jerusalem Chapel
Kilburn Avenue
Kilpatrick

King Street
Kunkle

Lake View
Lancaster

Liberty
Lighthouse

Little Laurel Bible

Location

Greencastle, PA
Mason, MI
Reedsville, OH
Blissfield, Ml
Fort Wayne, IN
Pleasantville, OH
Hartford City, IN
Port Orange, FL
Staunton, VA
Bronx, NY
Columbus, OH
Findlay, OH
Holly Hill, FL
New Castle, PA
Van Wert, OH
Keyser, WV
Fowlerville, MI
New Albany, OH
Franklintown, PA
Caledonia, Ml
Philadelphia, PA
Greenfield, OH
Harrison, Ml
Brooklyn, Ml
Gettysburg, PA
Dansville, Ml
Hillsdale, Ml

St. Marys, OH
Grandville, Ml
Auburn, IN
Hudson, IN
Gardners, PA
Jamaica Plain, MA
Grand Ledge, MI
Alexandria, IN
Allentown, PA
Churchville, VA
Rockford, IL
Woodland, M

Chambersburg, PA

Kunkle, OH
Camden, Ml
Lancaster, OH
Stockport, OH
Dayton, OH
Big Laurel, KY

Living Grace (formerly Union Chapel) Fort Wayne, IN

Living Water
Log Cabin
Lurgan
Macedonia
Mainstreet
Maple Grove

Winchester, VA
Boise, ID
Lurgan, PA
Greencastle, PA
Walbridge, OH
Baltimore, OH

Members

244
221
32
95
1427

13
100/
22
190

80
311
175

77
163
360

90
202

129*%

117
35
146
87
36
185%
9*
87
114
48
151

329
18
168
1,071
38
204
183
46

31
30*

30
15
145
235
439
69

Attend.

205
203
18
300
1914

4
123A
39
76

84
320

67
132
736

62

73

195%*

68
32
213
68
70
412*%
10%
112
58
49
99
75
43

227
14
334
1,432
64
295
125
35
25
30%
57

26
80
75
775
34

Converts
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8
0
5
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Maranatha
McCallum
McGuire Bend
Mill Chapel
Milltown
Monticello
Morning Star
Morocco
Mount Carmel
Mount Hermon
Mount Hope
Mount Morris
Mount Olivet
Mount Olivet
Mount Olivet
Mount Pleasant
Mount Pleasant
Mount Union
Mount Victory
Mount Washington
Mount Zion
Mount Zion
Mount Zion

Mount Zion United African

Nettle Lake

New Hope Community

New Hope

New Hope

New Horizons

New Life

New Life UB in Christ
Olive Branch

Olive Chapel

Olivet

Omega Family Church
Orrstown

Otterbein

Otterbein

Park Layne

Park

Pathway

Pen Mar

Philomath

Pixley

Pleasant Hill
Pleasant Hill
Pleasant Valley
Pleasant View

Praise Point

Prince Street

Renew Communities
Richfield Road

Rising Hope (formerly Mongul)

Location

Perrinton, MI
Delton, Ml
Dayton, IA

Reedsville, WV
Parkston, SD
Spencerville, OH
Kokomo, IN
Temperance, Ml
Fulks Run, VA
Pomeroy, OH
Carson City, Ml
Mt. Morris, Ml

Chambersburg, PA

Aspers, PA
Mt. Solon, VA

Chambersburg, PA

Angola, IN
Spencerville, OH
Decatur, IN

York, PA

Wayne, OH

Junction City, OH

Decatur, IN
Philadelphia, PA
Montpelier, OH
Bryan, OH
Huntington, IN
Camden, Ml
Rockford, OH
Chanute, KS
Philadelphia, PA
Lakeville, IN
Wren, OH

New Lebanon, OH

Brooklyn, NY
Orrstown, PA
Greencastle, PA
Parsons, KS
New Carlisle, OH
Bluffton, IN
Jackson, MI
Cascade , MD
Philomath, OR
Pixley, CA
Muncie, IN
Greencastle, PA
Lake Odessa, Ml
Blanchard, Ml
Willshire, OH

Shippensburg, PA

Berea, OH
Flint, MI

Shippensburg, PA

Members

6

27

1
102*
152
39
141
85%

97
43

333
10
5*
39

52*%
95

34N
31

129

40N

153*
87
150
58
70
52

5A

65
189

32

45
21*
33
24
20

50
17
156
153

69
224

Attend.

36*
17
60
13

137*%

294
48
89

96*

49%

122
20
52

343
1
5*
32

85*%

104

141
30

110

26N

914*
115A
93

296
52
50
41
10
7A

83
238

30
39%
55
17*
40
12
20
68*
31
15
170
195
387*

137

Converts Baptisms

0 0
0 0
1 3
0 0
5 1
0 0
3 0
0 5
0 0
4 8
4

1 0
0 0
3 2
0 0
20 4
2 4
5 5
0 0
2 6
1 0
0 0
0 3
15 8
2 2
0 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
14 4
0 0
3 3
2 3
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Church

Sabetha
Saint James
Salem Chapel
Salem

Shepherd of the Valley

Shoreline
South Scipio
Strinestown
Stryker
Sunfield

Templo Cristiano Corona de Victoria

The Bridge Fellowship
The Heights

The Well

Trinity

Underwood

Victory Chapel
Victory Chapel
Victory Heights

West Pleasant Hill
West Windsor
WestSide Community
Zanesville

Zion

Location

Sabetha, KS
Chambersburg, PA
Junction City, OH
Chambersburg, PA
Logan, OH

Oak Harbor, OH
Harlan, IN
Manchester, PA
Stryker, OH
Sunfield, Ml
Phoenix, AZ
North Baltimore, OH
East Liverpool, OH
Huntington, IN
Fostoria, OH
Oakland, MD
Celina, OH

Liberty Center, OH
Franklin, PA
Rockbridge, OH
Dimondale, Mi
Monroe, IN
Zanesville, IN
Blissfield, Ml

Members

34
48
77
333
79
52
27
66
75
57

36
109*
59
48
30

62
63

68
37
100
69

Attend.

30
25
60
296
95
109
36
48
52
92

74
115*%
245
49
33

51
107
16
48
63
52
72

Converts
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1
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