## 2018 Church Statistics

A number of churches did not report their stats for 2018, so we went back either one or two years for the most recent number. An asterisk (\*) indicates the 2017 number was used, and a carat (^) indicates the 2016 number was used. Otherwise, the church hasn't reported for at least two years. There are also instances where a church reported some stats for 2018, but not all. In those cases, we left the space blank rather than refer to statistics from previous years.

The cumulative membership and attendance, using the most recent numbers from 2016-2018, are:

Membership: 16,327

Attendance: 19,935

The total conversions and baptisms reported for 2018 are:

Conversions: 695 Baptisms: 569

Church	Location	Members	Attend.	Converts	Baptisms
Abilene	Abilene, KS	13	16	0	0
Alvordton	Alvordton, OH	34	51	3	2
Anchor	Fort Wayne, IN	60	101	14	13
Atlantic Avenue	Franklin, PA	229	523	54	30
Avlon	Bremen, OH	91	28	0	0
Banner of Christ	Byron Center, MI	186	167	5	8
Barton Road	Meadville, PA	30*	23*		
Bethany Evangelical	Carlisle, PA	44	63	0	3
Bethany House of the Lord	Cumberland, MD	27	33	2	0
Bethel Temple of Praise	Yonkers, NY	58	60	3	2
Bethel	Elmore, OH	146	156	16	6
Blue Rock	Waynesboro, PA	216	114	3	16
Brooklyn Park	Baltimore, MD	24	18	0	2
Brown Corners	Clare, MI	225	379		15
Calvary	Saginaw, MI	133	100	2	3
Cedar Chapel	Big Laurel, KY	24	18	2	3
Blendon Community Fellowship	Westerville, OH		49^		
Church of Restoration	Bradenton, FL				
Claytonville	Claytonville, IL	15	12	0	0
Clearview	Goshen, IN	53	75	1	3
Cochranton	Cochranton, PA	191	252	25	5
Coleta	Coleta, IL	41	23	0	0
College Park	Huntington, IN	627	430	13	2
Colwood	Caro, MI	382	320	6	6
Corunna	Corunna, IN	27	39	0	1
Countryside	Breckenridge, MI	159	69	3	1
Cream Ridge	Lenore, ID	0	60	8	11
Crellin	Crellin, MD	57	60	2	3
Criders	Chambersburg, PA	133	54	0	3
Crossroads	Charlotte, MI	41	50	0	1
Dayton	Dayton, WA	20	43	3	1
Devonshire	Harrisburg, PA	139	205	1	3
Dillman	Warren, IN	42*			
East Ovid	Coldwater, MI	92	45	9	3
East Washington	Ashley, MI	90	135	1	0

\* = 2017 stat

^ = 2016 stat





\* = 2017 stat

 $^{\wedge} = 2016 \text{ stat}$ 

Church	Location	Members	Attend.	Converts	Baptisms
Ebenezer	Greencastle, PA	244	205	15	8
Eden	Mason, MI	221	203	8	10
Eden	Reedsville, OH	32	18	0	0
Element	Blissfield, MI	95	300	5	5
Emmanuel	Fort Wayne, IN	1427	1914	43	91
Eternal Water	Pleasantville, OH				
Fairview	Hartford City, IN	13	4	0	0
Faith	Port Orange, FL	100^	123^		
Fifth Street	Staunton, VA	22	39	1	0
First Church Bronx	Bronx, NY	190	76	2	0
First (Columbus)	Columbus, OH				
First (Findlay)	Findlay, OH	80	84	0	0
First (Holly Hill)	Holly Hill, FL	311	320	14	17
First (New Castle)	New Castle, PA	175			
First (Van Wert)	Van Wert, OH	77	67	14	
Fountain	Keyser, WV	163	132	2	1
Fowlerville	Fowlerville, MI	360	736	56	58
Franklin	New Albany, OH	90	62	1	2
Franklintown	Franklintown, PA	202	73	2	4
Gaines	Caledonia, MI	129*	195*		
God's Church by the Faith	Philadelphia, PA				
Good Shepherd	Greenfield, OH	117	68	10	0
Harrison	Harrison, MI	35	32	2	0
Heart O'the Lakes	Brooklyn, MI	146	213	28	12
Heidlersburg	Gettysburg, PA	87	68	3	3
Heritage	Dansville, MI	36	70	12	3
Hillsdale	Hillsdale, MI	185*	412*		
Hillsdale	St. Marys, OH	9*	10*		
HomeFront	Grandville, MI	87	112	0	6
Hopewell	Auburn, IN	114	58	0	2
Hudson	Hudson, IN	48	49	0	0
Idaville	Gardners, PA	151	99	5	4
Iglesia Reformada Emanuel	Jamaica Plain, MA	8	75	8	2
imagine this	Grand Ledge, MI		43	32	0
Innisdale	Alexandria, IN				
International	Allentown, PA	222		_	•
Jerusalem Chapel	Churchville, VA	329	227	3	9
Kilburn Avenue	Rockford, IL	18	14		•
Kilpatrick	Woodland, MI	168	334	20	9
King Street	Chambersburg, PA	1,071	1,432	30	20
Kunkle	Kunkle, OH	38	64	5	3
Lake View	Camden, MI	204	295	10	11
Lancaster	Lancaster, OH	183	125	10	10
Liberty	Stockport, OH	46	35 25	2	0
Lighthouse	Dayton, OH	31 20*	25 30*	0	0
Little Laurel Bible	Big Laurel, KY	30*		0	_
Living Grace (formerly Union		20	57	0	5
Living Water	Winchester, VA	30 15	26	2	0
Log Cabin	Boise, ID	15 145	26 80	0 2	0 0
Lurgan Macedonia	Lurgan, PA	145 235	80 75	0	0
Mainstreet	Greencastle, PA		75 775	13	
Maple Grove	Walbridge, OH Baltimore, OH	439 69	775 34	13	32 0
iviapie Giove	Daitilliole, UT	09	34	I	U

**REPORT TO THE 2019 US NATIONAL CONFERENCE** 



\* = 2017 stat

 $^{\wedge}$  = 2016 stat

Church	Location	Members	Attend.	Converts	Baptisms
Maranatha	Perrinton, MI	6		0	0
McCallum	Delton, MI		36*		
McGuire Bend	Dayton, IA	27	17	0	0
Mill Chapel	Reedsville, WV		60	1	3
Milltown	Parkston, SD	11	13	0	0
Monticello	Spencerville, OH	102*	137*		
Morning Star	Kokomo, IN	152	294	5	1
Morocco	Temperance, MI	39	48	0	0
Mount Carmel	Fulks Run, VA	141	89	3	0
Mount Hermon	Pomeroy, OH	85*	96*		
Mount Hope	Carson City, MI		49*		
Mount Morris	Mt. Morris, MI				
Mount Olivet	Chambersburg, PA	97	122	0	5
Mount Olivet	Aspers, PA	43	20	0	0
Mount Olivet	Mt. Solon, VA		52	4	8
Mount Pleasant	Chambersburg, PA	333	343		4
Mount Pleasant	Angola, IN	10	11	1	0
Mount Union	Spencerville, OH	5*	5*		
Mount Victory	Decatur, IN	39	32	0	0
Mount Washington	York, PA	52*	85*		
Mount Zion	Wayne, OH	95	104	3	2
Mount Zion	Junction City, OH	34^	14^		
Mount Zion	Decatur, IN	31	30	0	0
Mount Zion United African	Philadelphia, PA	129	110	20	4
Nettle Lake	Montpelier, OH	40^	26^		
New Hope Community	Bryan, OH		914*		
New Hope	Huntington, IN	153*	115^		
New Hope	Camden, MI	87	93	2	4
New Horizons	Rockford, OH	150	296	5	5
New Life	Chanute, KS	58	52	0	0
New Life UB in Christ	Philadelphia, PA	70	50	2	6
Olive Branch	Lakeville, IN	52	41	1	0
Olive Chapel	Wren, OH		10	0	0
Olivet	New Lebanon, OH	5^	7^		
Omega Family Church	Brooklyn, NY				
Orrstown	Orrstown, PA	65	83		
Otterbein	Greencastle, PA	189	238	0	3
Otterbein	Parsons, KS				
Park Layne	New Carlisle, OH	32	30	15	8
Park	Bluffton, IN		39*		
Pathway	Jackson, MI	45	55	2	2
Pen Mar	Cascade , MD	21*	17*		
Philomath	Philomath, OR	33	40	0	0
Pixley	Pixley, CA	24	12	1	0
Pleasant Hill	Muncie, IN	20	20	0	0
Pleasant Hill	Greencastle, PA		68*		
Pleasant Valley	Lake Odessa, MI	50	31	0	0
Pleasant View	Blanchard, MI	17	15	0	0
Praise Point	Willshire, OH	156	170	14	4
Prince Street	Shippensburg, PA	153	195	0	0
Renew Communities	Berea, OH		387*	-	-
Richfield Road	Flint, MI	69		3	3
Rising Hope (formerly Mongul)	Shippensburg, PA	224	137	2	3
J 1   1 ( 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1-1	== :		_	-

**REPORT TO THE 2019 US NATIONAL CONFERENCE** 

## **2018 CHURCH STATISTICS**



\* = 2017 stat

^ = 2016 stat

Church	Location	Members	Attend.	Converts	Baptisms
Sabetha	Sabetha, KS	34	30	0	0
Saint James	Chambersburg, PA	48	25	0	0
Salem Chapel	Junction City, OH	77	60	1	0
Salem	Chambersburg, PA	333	296	24	3
Shepherd of the Valley	Logan, OH	79	95	6	0
Shoreline	Oak Harbor, OH	52	109	8	2
South Scipio	Harlan, IN	27	36	1	1
Strinestown	Manchester, PA	66	48	1	2
Stryker	Stryker, OH	75	52	0	0
Sunfield	Sunfield, MI	57	92	0	0
Templo Cristiano Corona de V	/ictoria Phoenix, AZ				
The Bridge Fellowship	North Baltimore, OH	36	74	0	2
The Heights	East Liverpool, OH	109*	115*		
The Well	Huntington, IN	59	245	7	7
Trinity	Fostoria, OH	48	49	1	0
Underwood	Oakland, MD	30	33	0	0
Victory Chapel	Celina, OH				
Victory Chapel	Liberty Center, OH	62	51	6	5
Victory Heights	Franklin, PA	63	107	1	5
West Pleasant Hill	Rockbridge, OH		16	2	0
West Windsor	Dimondale, MI	68	48	28	2
WestSide Community	Monroe, IN	37	63	0	0
Zanesville	Zanesville, IN	100	52	2	5
Zion	Blissfield, MI	69	72	6	0